
2021 Washburn University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-18   Conf: 14-13   Home: 15-5   Away: 8-11   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (275), Opp (299)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Francis (7), Totals (7), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-96), Francis (41-48), Hamm (22-
26), Ginter (13-15), Thissen (6-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Mead, Marrit .453 46-46 161 45 73 11 2 7 28 109 .677 10 0 9 1 .480 2 2 22-22 71 61 3 .978
20 Friend, Ashton .348 45-44 132 27 46 11 1 12 47 95 .720 7 2 20 1 .374 6 2 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Francis, Bri .317 45-45 123 17 39 11 1 3 18 61 .496 14 1 5 1 .386 2 3 1-1 243 18 4 .985
6 Kerschen, Hadley .309 46-46 136 24 42 11 1 2 24 61 .449 5 9 14 1 .368 2 13 3-4 93 68 9 .947
10 Fuchs, Brianna .309 42-42 97 16 30 4 2 0 13 38 .392 4 0 10 0 .333 1 4 2-3 43 2 0 1.000
19 Stipsits, Maddie .288 38-31 80 20 23 4 0 0 6 27 .338 7 5 12 0 .380 0 0 0-0 94 3 1 .990
12 Ginter, Jaycee .257 46-46 136 22 35 4 1 6 30 59 .434 7 1 14 0 .299 0 0 0-0 48 18 3 .957
8 Patterson, Kimi .242 44-39 95 15 23 3 0 3 10 35 .368 12 4 16 0 .345 2 0 2-3 117 5 1 .992
16 Hausher, Jordan .500 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Schreiner, Autymn .262 30-23 61 14 16 4 0 0 10 20 .328 6 3 11 0 .357 0 1 2-2 27 28 4 .932
7 Moore, Jenna .238 30-25 63 11 15 2 1 0 9 19 .302 5 0 12 0 .286 2 2 0-0 42 36 1 .987
11 Robbins, Paige .225 36-22 40 4 9 2 0 0 4 11 .275 3 0 4 0 .279 0 1 0-0 29 5 3 .919
24 Garvie, Kamryn .220 27-16 50 5 11 4 0 0 7 15 .300 8 0 12 0 .322 1 0 0-0 62 1 1 .984
3 Oldemeyer, Cailey .179 22-6 28 3 5 1 0 0 5 6 .214 0 1 6 0 .207 0 1 0-1 7 1 0 1.000
4 Darnell, Skylar .125 10-2 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 1 1 0 .222 0 0 0-0 11 0 1 .917
22 Hamm, Raegen .000 31-25 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 17 1 .958
5 Dixon, Ellie .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .304 46-46 1215 226 369 73 9 33 213 559 .460 89 27 148 4 .360 18 29 32-36 893 272 32 .973
Opponents .261 46-46 1174 163 307 61 8 26 152 462 .394 131 31 225 7 .348 10 15 44-51 874 326 51 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Ginter, Jaycee 2.80 14-4 24 19 10 3-1 0 127.1 131 61 51 47 100 19 3 9 .261 3 14 0 2 7
22 Hamm, Raegen 3.54 14-12 30 25 12 3-0 2 132.1 129 74 67 59 103 32 2 13 .251 9 14 0 4 8
15 Thissen, Ashlie 4.57 0-2 15 2 2 0-1 1 38.1 47 28 25 25 22 10 3 4 .297 3 3 0 4 0
Totals 3.36 28-18 69 46 24 7 3 298.0 307 163 143 131 225 61 8 26 .261 15 31 0 10 15
Opponents 4.69 18-28 80 46 15 4 5 291.1 369 226 195 89 148 73 9 33 .304 22 27 0 18 29



2021 Washburn University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Fuchs, Brianna 45 43 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Oldemeyer, Cailey 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Thissen, Ashlie 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
5 Dixon, Ellie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Patterson, Kimi 123 117 5 1 .992 8 0 0 — 0 0
19 Stipsits, Maddie 98 94 3 1 .990 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Moore, Jenna 79 42 36 1 .987 5 0 0 — 0 0
14 Francis, Bri 265 243 18 4 .985 0 41 7 .854 7 1
24 Garvie, Kamryn 64 62 1 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mead, Marrit 135 71 61 3 .978 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hamm, Raegen 24 6 17 1 .958 0 22 4 .846 0 0
12 Ginter, Jaycee 69 48 18 3 .957 0 13 2 .867 0 0
6 Kerschen, Hadley 170 93 68 9 .947 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Schreiner, Autymn 59 27 28 4 .932 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Robbins, Paige 37 29 5 3 .919 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Darnell, Skylar 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Friend, Ashton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hausher, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1197 893 272 32 .973 24 41 7 .854 7 1
Opponents 1251 874 326 51 .959 23 32 4 .889 13 1


